12/31/15 7,537.1   (408.5)   23.7   461.5   7,613.8

3/31/16 7,575.6   (388.5)   11.9   480.8   7,679.8

6/30/16 7,600.3   (315.6)   10.8   426.1   7,721.6

9/30/16 7,624.7   (237.5)   16.4   374.7   7,778.3

Components of Change During the Period

Reconciliation of Organic Revenue Growth

2016 2015

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Net cash used in Investing Activities per presentation (172)$   (91)$

Net purchases, sales and maturities of short-term marketable securities, net 4   -

Net cash used in Investing Activities as reported (168)$   (91)$

Nine Months Ended September 30,

($ in Millions)

Page 21

Reconciliation of Investing Cash Flow

($ in Millions)

Page 22

Reconciliation Adjusted Results - QTD (1)

As Reported

Gain on

Sale of

Business

Adoption of

ASU 2016-09

Adjusted

Results

Income Before Income Taxes 196.3$   3.9$   192.4$

Provision for Income Taxes 63.8   0.3$   64.1

   Effective Tax Rate 32.5% 33.3%

Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 0.2   0.2

Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (4.1)   (4.1)

128.6$   3.9$   0.3$   124.4$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 397.7   397.7

Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 10.2 1.6 8.6

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 407.9   1.6 406.3

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 0.32$   0.01$   0.00$   0.31$

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 0.32$   0.01$   0.00$   0.31$

Three Months Ended September 30, 2016

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic and Diluted

(1)   The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP results that exclude the gain on sale of

a business in our international markets and the effect of the adoption of ASU 2016-09. Management believes the